RESOLUTION NO. 2015-38

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS SUPPORTING THE FINDINGS OF THE STEVENS CREEK TRAIL ALIGNMENT IDENTIFIED BY THE JOINT CITIES WORKING TEAM

WHEREAS, Stevens Creek Trail Joint Cities Working Team is a collaborative effort between the Cities of Cupertino, Los Altos, Mountain View and Sunnyvale to explore the feasibility of connecting the Stevens Creek Trail through those cities; and

WHEREAS, the Joint Cities Working Team has submitted its recommendations to the respective City Councils; and

WHEREAS, the City of Los Altos Pedestrian Master Plan and Bicycle Transportation Plan set policies of connecting to surrounding local and regional trails, such as the Stevens Creek Trail.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Los Altos hereby supports the recommendations of the Joint Cities Working Team, as submitted to the Los Altos City Council on October 27, 2015, and agrees to support the Cities of Cupertino, Mountain View and Sunnyvale in their Stevens Creek Trail planning efforts.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed

and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los A	Altos at a meeting thereof on theday
of, 2015 by the following vote:	
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
	Janis C. Pepper, MAYOR
Attest:	
Jon Maginot, CMC, CITY CLERK	